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    1. Which of the following statements is correct? 

 

a.Atmosphere is the major reservoir for plants 
b.Nitrogen is the most abundant nutrient for plants 

c.Nitrogen cycle is a sedimentary cycle  

           d.All 

 

 

2. Mycorrhiza is an example of 

(a) symbiosis 

(b) amensalism 

(c) parasitic 

(d) competition 

 
 
3. Ammonification is the formation of 

   a)Ammonia from nitrates by decomposers 

   b). Ammonia from nitrogen 
   c).Ammonia from amino acids 

   d).Ammonia from nitrates by nitrogen fixers 

 



4. Which of the following is not a free-living Nitrogen-fixing bacteria? 

a) Azotobacter 

b) Clostridium 

c) Klebsiella 

d) Xanthomonas 

5. Which of the following is an aerobic nitrogen-fixing bacterium? 

a) Azotobacter 

b) Clostridium 

c) Rhodospirillum 

d) Rhodopseudomonas 

6.Presence of which of the following elements is required for nitrogen fixation? 

a) Phosphorus 

b) Carbon 

c) Silver 

d) Oxygen 

7.Which of the following statements is not related to mycorrhiza? 

a) Many members of genus Glomus forms mycorrhiza 

b) Fungal symbiont absorbs nitrogen 

c) Plants show resistance to root-borne pathogens 

d) There is an overall increase in plant growth and development 

8.What is the full form of VAM? 

a) Vesicular-arbuscular mycorrhiza 

b) Venom Azolla mycorrhiza 

c) Venom-arbuscular mycorrhiza 

d) Vesicular-azollae mycorrhiza 

9.What are bio-insecticides? 

a) Insects 

b) Living organisms that kill specific insects 

c) Insects that kill other big insects 

d) Fungi 

 
10. Ammonification is the formation of 

a.Ammonia from nitrates by decomposers 
b.Ammonia from nitrogen 

c.Ammonia from amino acid 

d.Ammonia from nitrates by nitrogen fixers 

 
 

11. Important enzymes involved in nitrogen fixation are 
a.Nitrogenase and hydrogenase 

b.Nitrogenase and hexokinase 



c.Nitrogenase and peptidase 
d.Nitrogenase and hydrolyase 

 

 

 

12.Which of the following nitrogen fixers is found in rice fields associated with Azolla? 

(a) Tolypothrix 

(b) Frankia 

(c) Anabaena 

(d) Spirulina 

 

 13. Which of the following is not a biofertilizer? 

(a) Mycorrhiza 

(b) Rhizobium 

(c) Agrobacterium 

(d) Nostoc 

 

14. Which of the following is used as a biofertilizer for soybean crop? 

(a) Nostoc 

(b) Azospirillum 

(c) Rhizobium 

(d) Azotobacter 

 

15. This is not used in organic farming 

(a) snail 

(b) earthworm 

(c) Oscillatoria 

(d) Glomus 

 

16. Symbiotic nitrogen-fixing cyanobacteria are not present in 

 

a.Azolla 

 

b.Gnetum 
 



c.Anthoceros 
 

d.Cycas 

 

 

17.Which of the following is a pair of biofertilizers? 

(a) Salmonella and E.coli 

(b) Rhizobium and grasses 

(c) Nostoc and legume 

(d) Azolla and BGA 

 

 

18.Which of the following fern is a biofertilizer? 

(a) Salvinia 

(b) Azolla 

(c) Pteridium 

(d) Marsilea 

 

19. Which of the following is an endomycorrhiza? 

(a) Rhizobium 

(b) Agaricus 

(c) Glomus 

(d) Nostoc 

 

 20.Pick the correct statement  

(a) legumes do not fix nitrogen  

(b) legumes fix nitrogen independent of bacteria  

(c) legumes fix nitrogen through bacteria in their roots  

(d) legumes fix nitrogen through bacteria in their leaves  

 

21. Conversion of ammonia to nitrite and then to nitrates is called 

 

a.Ammonification 
 

b.Denitrification 

 



c.Assimilation 
 

d.Nitrification 

 

22. A biofertilizer involving a pteridophyte host is  

(a) Azotobacter  

(b) Clostridium  

(c) Anabaena  

(d) Rhizobium  

 

23. Which of the following plants form a symbiotic relationship with two nitrogen-fixing 

bacteria Rhizobium and Aero rhizobium in root and stem nodules respectively? 

(a) Sesbania rostrata 

(b) Crotalaria juncea  

(c) Sesbania aculeata  

(d) Cyamopsis tetragonoloba  

 

24. This plant is used in sandy soils and as green manure in crop fields  

(a) Lantana camara and Saccharum munja  

(b) Phyllanthus niruri and Calotropis procera  

(c) Azolla pinnata and Dichanthium annulatum  

(d) Alhagi camelorum and Crotalaria juncea  

 

25, What does the term “biocontrol” mean? 

a) Use of biological methods for controlling plant diseases 

b) Use of chemical methods for controlling plant diseases 

c) Use of morphological methods by the plants to control the attack of pathogens 

d) Use of physical methods by the plants to control the attack of pathogens 

 

Signature of Valuer:  
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Answer key 

 

 

1.a 

2.d 

3.c 

4.b 

5.a 

6.b 

7.b 

8.c 

9.d 

10.a 

11.a 

12.a 

13.c 

14.b 

15.d 

16.a 

17.c 

18.c 

19.a 

20.c 

21.a 

22.b 

23.d 

24.a 

25.c 

 

 

 



 



 

 


